

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6602/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in CRLA No. 105/1992 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

BUDH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.N. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mrs. Savitri Bansal,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and states that Vakalatnama will be filed within one week. Put up for final disposal after three weeks. Additional documents, if any, maybe filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER